criy OF BROOK PARE, OHIO \

DRDINANCE NO4

INTREDUCED BY: MAYOR GAMMELLS,

e o i i SSCRL

CHANGE QKDER.EGR.EHE'éeuwﬁAEé WITH EQBREEI.TO‘REPAER PEE WEAR
SUREACE OF THE BREDEGE CECK 0N ROUTE 237, ND DEEIARING AN
‘ ENMERGENCE .

FHEEEAS, Council desmed st mecessary for the ity to enter
into =& =ohtract wit@.ﬁﬁbrizi Rewyclings Ing: Lo repait the weal
surface of The pridge deck on 237 requested BY OPOT on 6T about
septenbar T, 962%; and

WHEREAS , it is_ne@éssaxy feor the applieaﬁian;gﬁ_m@thacrylata
i all crecks én bridge deck afid seams wheke S5&t AS_pro@uct Was
gpplied against existing congrete and. foxr labor and materials;

ihcreasing the. costs by 57,825.0Q.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDATNED; DY whe Ceuncil of the city of
Brook Parks gtdate of ¢hio, Tthat:

SECFION L: That the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed
to enter 1nte & change ordel o the contract wi-Eh Fabrizi Recyeling
Tne,, Fer the bridge deck_répair$ tq Route 237, as s&f Forth im

wxhibit “A:”

ﬁE@EI@E,E: Thi mﬁnﬁy'needed for Lhe afpréesald transaction
shall be paid TEom sunds theretofoxe appropriated Iox gaid
parposes; frem Fund 241-~Gtate Highway Tppreveisnt Fund, providsd
that, in &O event shall the trtal anaunit to e pald nnder sald
changs oraet ohall gxpeed 57,825.00«

BEﬁ&EQﬂ,S: 1t ip FTeund and detemnined that all Eerinal
agtlons of this Cegumell congerning and relating te. the adoption of
this Ordindnes wers adopted in an opsu neeting 8T this Council, 2xud
that all<déliberat£@ms st this S@uncil-anﬁ.gf any of its G@mmittaeﬁ

rhat residted ik such ﬁ@rmal,aotigg-WQIe in mestings opehr TO the

public in sotgpliapes with all Legal.réQQirem@mtsr'ihﬁluding dection
91,02 of the Oiig Revised coda:




SECTION 4: This Ordinance 18 hereby declaxed to DbE an
imnediately nécgssary for theé preservation pf the

publifs peace, health, safety and dolfare of said City, and f@r'the
further Féasoh to awthorize the Mayer o entsr into a charige ordexr;
thergfore, p'rovid,ééi this prdinance repelves the affitmative vote ohi
2t least Tive (5) members slected te Ceungil. It shall take effect
and e in force imfisgiately upon its passage ahd approval by the
Mayary otherwise, frem =znd after the eariiest period gliowed by

law.

spergency meaguis

PASSED: QMW P 22 f%/ Vil et A8
, SIDENT OF COUNCIL

Y

ATTEST : %M /i//’%ﬁﬁ,é; APPROVED:

t1&rk of Countcilk”

{, Mighalle Blazal, Clerk of Counall for tha City of Bragk Parl, State of

CERTIFIGATE - Ohia, He hepaby sertlfy thet therg is na-naws ;
] AN, St 5 Po- papar of general direulation
Michelie Biazak, Gierk of Gouncl, of the City af Brook 1o the rounllpality and that publication of the faregaing ordinances/
Park, Ohio, do hereby certry fyaithe foregaing is 2 iaces thta Uty o deteed by Orimancs o 40961578,
frue and accurate copy of Srdinange/Fesofution focation, s‘caity g]z;;lnéﬁ?'? 'é?g?: gg;fimllgﬁgf %’zgﬁdi"??ﬁ&wﬁ' gsacs; 1;975:
s A calign € ion
No. 72 BE 2N #mresmronzzsaoBu,ptg@ark’v:ayl 43 Fire Station 17401 Hgll:rr:dﬁg:g:

:Brook Park lerar Iﬁs Egg!gaoad, for a perlod of fifteen days,

passed on the L fsd-tayot 7 ;
20 _ﬁ___ by said counehl. .

commecing A_J F ADLIAD Fo oorekd, ZtlD)

Troyer
Mencini
Orcutt
Scott
Schmuck
Poindexter
Salvatore




o~

Addendum

EABRIZIBECYCINQ NG
6751 EASTLAND ROAD
MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS, OHIO 44130

. . C (440) 9734820
ERQ,PQS_].\}TSUBMITFED'TD EHENE ) DATE .
City of Brodkpark (216) 506-3385 10/19/2021 ,
STREET EAX ) i ALT-CONTACT PHENE
19065 Holland Rd
GITY, STATE AND ZIF GODE ' TOB NANE ]
Broakpark, OH 44142 y Bridge Deck Repairs Rt 237
ATTN T T ENAIL IO LOCATION i
Réndy Garher _ rgarrier@cityofbrogkparkcom Brookpark

STETEREET SISV THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROECT.

WEREK TO INCLUDE ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR. FOR:

-Applicatich of methacrylate in ail cracks on bridge deck and sgams where Set 45 praduct was. appliad agalsst existing
concrate,

SUM- $2,500.00

~Lahor and materials due to depth's being larger than 3° deep as proposed in original contract (southbound jaiies).
SUM- $2,475.00

-Labor and Tiaterials due fo depth’s being larger than 3 deep as proposed in original contract {nori:hbouﬁ.d lanes).
SURM- $2,850.00 '

Lump Sum of Additional Work- $7,825.00

Lumip Sum of Original Contract- $39.250.00

New Lump Sum fo be Paid- $47,075.00

N,

¢

J4fe Foropose heréhy 16 fumish material and Tabor - Gompleter in accordanice With above specifieations, for ihe suriof,

LIWNIT PRICES AS. LISTEDy ABGVE DOLLARS 4707500
Payment fo bg Made s follos!
NET. 30 DAYS FROM DATEOF INVOICE

Alrmatetiatls guaranteed o be as

specified. All work i be cimglated ng i .
\ygﬂgmgnllké rhanriet agstrding to Adihorized i y
Shandard ffactises, Anyalteratiomor Signature L Fe F -

Heviafion from above spatifidefions
Invoiving eXira costs willbg executed only
upeh witten arders, ang will become an
axtfe eharge pver and abiove the eslimati:
Al agreements centingent wponisidies,
acdidents oT dgieys beyongd purconirgl.
Owner to camydire, tornado and othel
nepessary Insurarise. it workers arg
fully' coverat by Workmen's Cempansation
InSurance. :

Note: This propesal may bé withdrawn by us if not dccepted-within 30 days.

. aﬁqeepmnw of ﬂi’u}ﬁ?'ﬁﬁi.—'rﬁe aboys prices, speciigatiotisand condifions are salisfﬁg’:’sotylan& aré hereby acgepled: you aréfaniﬁbﬁzéa {o do the vidrk &8 s‘p.e'c?ﬁb&. }

Paymeht wil be made, as ouflined above,

Date pf Acceplanc: Signature:

: p)
Siginture: —-/'/., / 4 ‘;474/ &ﬁ_ f/’x} /




